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Attendance at UNOLS Council Meeting  9/97  
Participant Affiliation Phone/fax/email
Tim Askew HBOI (561) 46524OOx262/(561) 4652116/taskew@hboi.edu
Larry Atkinson ODU (757) 6834926/(757) 6835550/atkinson@ccpo.odu.edu
John Bash UNOLS (401) 8746825/(401) 8746167/unols@gso.uri.edu
Rick Brown NOAA (301) 7132367/ /rick.brown@noaa.gov
Tom Cocke Department of State (202) 6470240/(202) 6471106/tcocke@state.gov
Paul Dauphin NSF/ODP (703) 3061581/jdauphin@nsf.gov
Annette
DeSilva

UNOLS (401) 8746825/(401) 8746167/unols@gso.uri.edu

Dolly Dieter NSF/OCE (703) 3061577x7233/(703) 3060390/edieter@nsf.gov
George DuPree USCG (202) 2671456/(202) 267

4222/gdupree@comdt.uscg.mil
David Epp NSF (703) 3061586/depp@nsf.gov
John Freitag URI (401) 8746579/(401) 8746578/jfreitag@gso.uri.edu
Dennis Hansell BBSR (441) 297188Ox2lO/(441) 2978143/dennis@bbsr.edu
Dennis Hayes LDEO (914) 3658470/(914) 365

8156/deph@ldeo.columbia.edu
Don Heinrichs NSF (703) 3061576/(703) 3060390/heinric@nsf.gov
Frank Herr ONR (703) 6964125/herrf@onr.navy.mil
Eric Itsweire NSF (703) 3061583/(703) 3060390/eilsweire@nsf.gov
Ken Johnson MLML (408) 7558657/(408) 753

2826/johnson@mlml.calstate.edu
Bob Knox SIO/UCSD (619) 5344729/(619) 5351817/rknox@ucsd.edu
Paul Ljunggren LDEO (914) 3658845/(914) 3596817/pwl@ldeo.columbia.edu
Sujata Millick ONR (703) 6964530/(703) 6962007/millics@onr.navy.mil
Don Moller WHOI (508) 2892277/(508) 4572185/dmoller@whoi.edu 
Chris Mooers RSMAS/U of Miami (305) 3614825/(305) 361

4797/cmooers@rsmas.mia@.edu
Mike Perfit U of Miami (352) 3922128/(352) 3929294/perfit@geology.ufl.edu 
Tim Pfeiffer U of Delaware (302) 6454341/pfeiffer@udel.edu
Dick Pittenger WHOI (508) 2892597/(508) 4572185/rpittenger@whoi.edu
Dave Powell U of Miami/RSMAS (305) 3614832/(305) 361

4174/dpowell@rsmas.miami.edu
Mike Purdy NSF/OCE (703) 3061580/mpurdy@nsf.gov
Steve Rabalais LUMCON (504) 8512808/(504) 8512874/srabalais@lumcon.edu
Michael
Reeves

NSF (703) 3061577

Claire Reimers  Rutgers University  (908) 9326555x236/(908) 932
8578/reimer@ahab.rutgers.edu 

Lisa Rom  NSF/OCE  (703) 3061585x7225/(703) 3060390/erom@nsf.gov 



Tom Royer  ODU  (757) 6835547/(757) 6835550/royer@ccpo.odu.edu  
Terry Schaff  CORE  (202) 23239OOx2lO/(202) 797

5979/tschaff@brook.edu 

Daniel
Schwartz 

CORE/NOPP  (202) 23239OOx222/(202)986
5072/dschwartz@brook.edu 

Alexander
Shor 

NSF  (703) 3061578/ashor@nsf.gov 

Brian Taylor   SOESTIU of Hawaii   (808) 9566649/(808) 956
2538/taylor@soest.hawaii.edu

Alan Thomas NOAA/OAR  

CDR. Jim
Trees

Naval Oceanographic
Off.

(601) 6884370/(601) 6885514/jtrees@navo.navy.mil

Robert Wall U of Maine (207) 7997734
Tom
Weingartner

U of Alaska (907) 4747993/(907) 474
7204/weingart@ims.alaska.edu

Richard West NSF (703) 3061579/(703) 3060390/rwest@nsf.gov
CDR Beth
White

NOAA/OAR (301) 7132465 x~l84/(301) 713
0158/Elizabeth.White@noaa.gov

Gordon Wilkes NAVOCEANO (601) 6884376/(601) 6885602/gwilkes@navo.navy.mil
  
 

APPENDIX III. UNOLS Committee Reports

Committee Reports to the UNOLS Council
September 1997

Research Vessel Operators' Committee:

The 1997 RVOC meeting is scheduled to be held at Woods Hole Oceanographic Institute in
Woods Hole, Massachusetts on 21, 22, 23 October 1997. We have a full agenda for this meeting.
In order to keep to this schedule many of the first days reports, specifically the "Special Reports"
will be submitted as written reports with the period previously devoted to presentation of these
reports now primarily being devoted to questions and answers. Of note on the agenda is

Introductory presentation by Jamestown Marine. Jamestown Marine has been awarded the
contract for the NSF ship inspection. They will be on hand to meet the members of RVOC and
introduce personnel who will be carrying out the inspections.

A presentation will be made on marine communications. Existing and new systems that permit
more effective communication and can be used to extend the Internet to sea. In conjunction with
this there will be a presentation by SeaNet on JOI's recently funded proposal to provide five
Inmarsat B installations on R/V's.

Three workshops are presently being planned to address the following topics: 
Tech./Operator workshop  Invite reps. from RVTEC to discuss their needs and what operators
should do to increase the technical viability of their platforms. 
Medical standards workshopFollow on to last year's work group. 
Workshop to identify and standardize ancillary service and equipment costs normally charged to
programs.


